PORT OF COUPEVILLE

ISLAND COUNTY, WASHINGTON RESOLUTION NO. #285

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE PORT OF COUPEVILLE, ISLAND COUNTY, WASHINGTON, TO AUTHORIZE PARTICIPATION IN THE CBC HEALTH INSURNACE MARKETPLACE COSTCO HEALTH BENEFITS PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, The Port of Coupeville, a political subdivision of Washington State, authorizes and approves this resolution, and

WHEREAS, this organization is requesting to participate in the CBC Health Insurance Marketplace Program, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the Port of Coupeville are approving to participate in the ACH (Automated Clearing House) payment program through Island County, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the Port of Coupeville are contributing 100% employee only coverage, and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Port of Coupeville, Island County, Washington, approve participation in CBC Health Insurance Marketplace Program;

FURTHERMORE, the Board of Commissioners of the Port of Coupeville, Island County, Washington, have reviewed the health benefits package and agree to accept all terms and conditions.

ADOPTED by the Board of Commissioners of the Port of Coupeville at the regular public meeting thereof held this 11th day of September 2021 and duly authenticated in open session by the signatures of the Commissioners being present and voting.

David Day (Sep 13, 2021 14:00 PDT)	John S. Mishaech John S. Mishasek (Sep 13, 2021 13:01 PDT)	Mohammad Mostafavinassab (Sep 13, 2021 21:55 PDT)	
David Day	John Mishasek	Mohammad Mostafavinassab	
Attest: This 11 th day of Sep	otember 2021		
	Chris Michalopoulos		

Resolution #285 Employee CBC Health Insurance Marketplace Program COSTCO

Final Audit Report 2021-09-14

Created: 2021-09-13

By: April Booth (adminassistant@portofcoupeville.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAwsUeCRfyKJJFKcnc8wDbt_2VrfpBVvmq

"Resolution #285 Employee CBC Health Insurance Marketplace Program COSTCO" History

- Document created by April Booth (adminassistant@portofcoupeville.org) 2021-09-13 7:48:45 PM GMT- IP address: 66.235.71.5
- Document emailed to David Day (commissioner1@portofcoupeville.org) for signature 2021-09-13 7:50:10 PM GMT
- Document emailed to John S. Mishasek (commissioner2@portofcoupeville.org) for signature 2021-09-13 7:50:10 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Mohammad Mostafavinassab (commissioner3@portofcoupeville.org) for signature 2021-09-13 7:50:10 PM GMT
- Email viewed by John S. Mishasek (commissioner2@portofcoupeville.org) 2021-09-13 8:00:17 PM GMT- IP address: 76.28.202.109
- Document e-signed by John S. Mishasek (commissioner2@portofcoupeville.org)
 Signature Date: 2021-09-13 8:01:00 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 76.28.202.109
- Email viewed by David Day (commissioner1@portofcoupeville.org) 2021-09-13 8:59:26 PM GMT- IP address: 73.19.18.69
- Document e-signed by David Day (commissioner1@portofcoupeville.org)

 Signature Date: 2021-09-13 9:00:18 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 73.19.18.69
- Email viewed by Mohammad Mostafavinassab (commissioner3@portofcoupeville.org)
 2021-09-14 4:55:11 AM GMT
- Document e-signed by Mohammad Mostafavinassab (commissioner3@portofcoupeville.org)
 Signature Date: 2021-09-14 4:55:34 AM GMT Time Source: server



Agreement completed.
2021-09-14 - 4:55:34 AM GMT

